# 504673651 12/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4720373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEDRO CUEVAS SANCHEZ	11/08/2007
GUILLERMO GIMENEZ GALLEGO	11/08/2007
INIGO SAENZ DE TEJADA GORMAN	11/08/2007
JAVIER ANGULO FRUTOS	11/07/2007
SERAFIN VALVERDE LOPEZ	11/08/2007
ANTONIO ROMERO GARRIDO	11/08/2007
ROSE MARIA LOZANO PUERTO	11/08/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTION MEDICINES, S.L.	
Street Address:	COSTA BRAVA 14B, 7A, PT2	
City:	MADRID	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28034	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15455844

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	lmurphy@dsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC
Address Line 1:	33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 2:	SUITE 830
Address Line 4:	ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD0003-04CT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA R. FUGIT	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna R. Fugit, Reg. #32135/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017	

## Total Attachments: 2 source=00706758#page1.tif source=00706758#page2.tif

PATENT 544940-203

Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP File No: 544940-203 Serial No.: 11/839,512 Filing Date: August 15, 2007

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Pedro Cuevas Sánchez, Guillermo Gimenez Gallego, Inigo Saenz de Tejada Gorman, Javier Angulo Frutos, Serafin Valverde Lopez, Antonio Romero Garrido and Rosa Maria Lozano Puerto have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: USE OF 2,5 DIHYDROXYBENZENE DERIVATIVES FOR TREATING DERMATITIS, and Action Medicines, S.L., whose address is Costa Brava 14B, 7A, pt2, Madrid, Spain 28034 and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to each of us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as each of ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to any of us, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by each of us or each of our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to each of us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal

Page 1 of 2

00490759.DOC

### PATENT REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0217

PATENT 544940-203

representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have affixed our signatures.

<u>Nov 8-07</u> Date

<u>Nov- 8-07</u> Date

Nov SLAR Date

Pedro Cuevas Sánchez

Le ans Ud 2 Cinnia Guillermo Gimenez Gallego Inigo Saene de Tejada Goman Javier Angulo Frutos Serafin Valvende Lopez Antonio Resterio Garrido Rosa Maria Lozano Puerto

Page 2 of 2

00490759.DOC

PATENT REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 12/06/2017**